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Weekly Summary
Friday, Jan. 21

Report suppliedby PDA

Compared with 2453 head last
week, and 1667bead ayear ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs
uneven, mostly steady with spots
to 20.00 lower. US No. 1-2 25-40 lbs.
120.00-136.00, 40-50 lbs. 86.00-129.00,
few to 141.00, 50-60 lbs. 97.00
120.00, 60-70 lbs. 91.00-113.50; US
No. 2-3 2040 lbs. 80.00-128.00, 40-50
lbs. 79.00-116.00.

52.00- Feeder Bulls: MAL-1
300-500 lbs. 58.00-66.00; 500-700 lbs.
48.00- 700-1000 lbs. 44.0040.50.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 50.0059.50.
Heifers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 49.00-
56.50; 500-700 lbs. 50.0055.25; 700-
800 lbs. 49.0053.25. S-1&M&L-2 300-
500 lbs. 49.0053.00; 500-700 lbs.
47.0054.00. Stock Cows: Beef
330.00560.00; Baby Calves 30.00-
90.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 24 54.5058.75; Good 2-3
53.5056.25.

CATTLE: 4976. Compared with
3922 head last week, and 5615 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
unevenly steady; SI. heifers
mostly steady; SI. cows mostly
1.00- higher; SI. bulls &

bullocks uneven. SI. steers: High
Choice & Prime No. 3-4, 62.00-
64.10; Choice No. 2-4, 59.00-62.85;
Good 53.00-58.00, few to 60.00;
Standard 48.00-53.50. SI. heifers:
Choice 55.00-59.00; Good 51.00-
55.50; Standard 44.00-52.40; SI.
cows: Utility & Commercial 39.00-
44.00, few to 45.35. Cutters 37.00-
40.75, few to 42.00; Canner & L.
Cutter 34.00-38.00; Shells down to
20.00. SI. bullocks: few choice
56.00- Good 50.00-57.00; few
Standard 48.00-51.25. SI. bulls;
Yield Grade No. 1, 1000-2400 lbs.
47.00- Yield Grade No 2, 900-
1450 lbs. 44.00-51.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Jan. 18

Report suppliedby PDA

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Steady. Utility & Commercial 24
33.10-40.25; Canner & Cutters 1-3
27.50-35.00.CATTLE 190: Few Choice No. 24

1005-1455 lbs. slaughter steers
58.75-60.85, few Good 56.00-60.10,
Standard 50.10-53.50, two at 55.10
and 56.10, Good & Choice holsteins

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2
42.0048.50.

LAMBS: Trend- 2.50 higher.

53.50-55.75. Choice No. 2-4
slaughter heifers 53.75-58.00, few
Good 52.00-53.75, few Standard
48.35-52.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.75-42.35, few to
44.85, Cutters 37.0040.75, Canner &

Low Cutter 34.5037.85, few shells
down to 29.75. One Good slaughter
bullock at 55.00, few Standard
47.75-50.00. Few Yield Grade #1
1275-1915 lbs. slaughter bulls 49.00
58.25; one yield grade §2 1145 lbs. at
57.00. '

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 400-700 lbs.
50.00-59.50, few to 64.50. Heifers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 350-800 lbs.
43.50-55.00. Bulls, Medium Frame
No. 1,300600 lbs. 45.0049.50.

CALVES: 3448. Compared with
’463 head last week and 3821 head a
year ago. Vealers steady to 5.00
higher. Few Prime 100.00125.00;
Choice 87.00112.00; Good 70.00
90.00; 110130 lbs. 60.0075.00; 90110
lbs. 54.00-65.00 ; 65-90 lbs. 45.00
56.00; Utility 50100 lbs. 40.0046.00.

CALVES 200; Few Choice
vealers 82.0094.00, few Good 63.00
80.00, Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
54.0057.00, 65-90 lbs. 45.0055.00,
few Utility 5065 lbs. 38.0042.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 85-120
lbs. 60.0092.00, mostly 65.0084.00;
few holstein heifers 75-100 lbs.
51.0058.00,

HOGS 120: US No. 1-2 215-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 58.1058.50, No. 1-3
210235 lbs. 57.6058.10, few No. 2-3
200270 lbs. 56.00-56.25. US No. 1-3
330-575 lbs. sows 46..0049.50, one at
50.85. One Boar at 37.00.

FEEDER PIGS 0: No sales on-
offer.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80
125 lbs. 56.00115.00, mostly 60.00
96.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-140 lbs. 48.00
126.00, mostly 60.00-89.00.

HOGS: 6655. Comparedwith 4764
head last week and 8136 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts steady
to 1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 200240
lbs. 58.0059.00,few to 60.00; No. 1-3
200250 lbs. 56.50-58.50; No. 2-3 200
275 lbs. 54.0056.50; Few No. 1-3140
190 lbs. 53.0055.75; Sows 1.002.50
higher. US No. 1-3 300-575 lbs. 48.00-
56.50; No. 2-3 300-650 lbs. 44.00
48.00. Boars 41.00-45.00.

SHEEP 4: Few Choice 100130
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 44.00
46.00. OneSlaughter ewe at 10.00.

GOATS 1:41.00per head.
FEEDER PIGS 1013. Compared

with 1101 head last week and 906 a
year ago. Feeder pigs highly
uneven. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 29.00-
46.00; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 39.00-50.00;
few No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 50.00-55.00 per
head.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Jan. 15

Reportsupplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE; Trend-

Leeder Steers: $4.00 higher; Bulls
&Heifers: Steady; HM&L-l 300-500
lbs. 58.00-68.50; 500-700 lbs. 55.00
65.50; 700-1000 lbs. 52.50-58.25;
Holstein 300-1000 lbs. 44.50-47.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 55.00-65.00;
500-700 lbs. 51.0060.00; 700-1000 lbs.

SHEEP: 453. Compared with 740
head last week and397 head ayear
ago. Wooled si. lambs 2.00-3.00
higher. Choice 75-130 lbs. 54.00-
62.00; Good 50-100 lbs. 45.00-58.00.
SI. ewes: 14.00-29.00.

3 Graded Feeder PigSales.
GRADED FEEDER PIGS: 1896,

Manufacturer of
ALL ALUMINUM
TRUCK BODIES

Livestock, Grain
and Bulk Feed

Aluminum Grain Body

Refrigerated Trailers
Sales & Service

Blue Ball, Pa. 717-354-4971

Livestock market and auction news
HighChoice & Prime 57.00; Choice
53.50; Feeder Lambs Choice 49.00;
Slaughter Ewes 10.00-22.00.

HOGS: Sows 1-3 46.0054.00;
Boars 39.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

, Choice62.00-71.00.

ValleyLivestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 10

Report supplied by auction
Total No. of Head 368. Remarks:

marketreal goodon all livestock.
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 70.00;

Veal Calves no good veals
available; Vealer Bull Calves
65.0058.00; Slaughter Calves 50.00-
64.00; Grassers 8c Feeders 34.00-
59.50; Lambs. 45.0054.00; Sheep

• Marble white color reflects 3 times
tetter than dark color

• Corrugated, Vibrated concrete
staves for increased strength

• White reflective low-profile roof
• Laidig bottom unloader
• Knowledgeable, experienced,

cordial field representatives
• Thorough, skillful, on-time delivery

& erection
• Enjoy the many benefits of bottom

unloading

Phone 717-776-3129

20.00- Hogs, 200-250 lbs. 52.00-
59.50; Sows 45.0049.50; Boars
40.00- Pigs 24.00-44.00;
Heifers 38.0045.00; Steers none;
Steers, feeder 42.00-59.50; Bulls
42.00- Cows, utility 40,00-
44.50; Cows, fat 39.0043.00; Cows,
medium 35.00-37.50; Cows, poor or
small 25.00-33.00; Cattle market
real good; Calf market higher;
Horses none; Ponies to 100.00;
Groats none; Hay 50.00-55.00;Straw
none.

The
New Champ
of The Feedlot
GSI!
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A automatic farm systems

fiSli) 41 608 EvergreenRoad
W I \W Lebanon, PA 17042lwllg* (717)274-5333

FICKES BOTTOM UNLOADING
IS THE BEST WAY

TO HANDLE YOUR HAYLAGE


